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PROF, SHER SINGH: The break-
up, as I said, is not readily available.
But 1 have given..... .

MR. SPEAKER: You should have
given the cost. You have not ans-
wered his question, I 'will hold the
question for the next week. Please
say, how much is the cost and the
value of production. Your answer
says you have made big improvement
but one has to judge it in relation to
the cost.

PROF. SHER SINGH: The ques-
tion asked was whether it is a fact
that production in Ordnance Facto-
ries during the year 1977 has gone up
substantially in comparison to the
year of 1976 and I have given the
figures.

MR. SPEAKER: But part (b) says:

“if so, how does the increase cost
and value of mproduction of 1977
compare with that of 1976".

PROF. SHER SINGH: 1 have given
the value of production. About cost,
the flgure is not readily available. It
has to be worked out from factory to
factory.

MR. SPEAKER: How much time
do you want?

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA:
You have rightly said that it has not
been answered properly. It should
be held over.

SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Another
major question is involved, whether
the private sector is being allowed.

MR. SPEAKER: That is a diffesr-
ent question. How much time would
you like to have?

PROF. SHER SINGH: I will cel-
lect the information and supply it. &
am giving that assurance.

MR. SPEAKER: But other mem-
bers must be allowed to put supple-
mentaries. I will hold over the ques-
tion till next week.
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Demand for more autoromy to States

*26. SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH

MALIK:
SHRI MANORANJAN

BHAKTA:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-
FAIRS be pleased to state: )

(a) whether some State Govern-
ments have expressed that more au-
tonomy should be given to all States
of the country;

(b) if so, the names of such State
Governments who have made such a
move; and

(c) the Government of India’s re-
action thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE |IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI DHANIK LAL MAN-
DAL): (a) to (e). A statement is
laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

One State Government, viz.,, the
Government of West Bengal has cir-
culated to many dignitaries including
members of the Council of Ministers
of the Government of India, a Mem.o-
randum on Centre-State relations
which envisages greater autonomy for
the States. The Government of West
Bengal have stated that they wish to
organise a National debate 6n the issu-
es raised in their Memorandum. Ac-
cording to reports appearing in the
press, the Chief Ministers of J & K,
Tripura, Maharashtra, Nagaland, Pun-
jab and Tamil Nadu were agreeable
to such a debate reviewing Centre-
State relations.

2. It may be recalled that the sub-
ject of Centre-State relations was
specifically included by the Govern-
ment of India as a separate item in
the terms of reference of the Admi-
nistrative Reforms  ~Commission
(ARC).” The ARC studied the subject
in' great depth and in their Report
(June 1969) on “Centre-State Rela-
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tionship” they recommended that in
view of the paramount importance of
the units of India, no Constitutional
amendment was necessary for ensur-
ing proper and harmonious relations
between the Centre and the States,
inasmuch as the provisions of the
Constitution governing the Centre-
State relations were adequate for
the purpose of meeting any situation
of resolving any problems that might
arise in this field. The Central Gov-
ernment, after consulting the States,
had agreed with the general approach
recommended by the ARC.

3. Government do not consider the
present time to be gppropriate for any
formal debate on this question.

SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH MALIK:
The demand for granting special
status or for more powers and
for autonomy for the States has
not come for the first time in
this country. Time and again this
demand has come from the Gov-
ernment of Sheikh Abduilah in
Jammu and Kashmir and the Govern-
ments of DMK or ADMK jn Tamil
Nadu, the Left Front Government in
West Bengal and the Akali Govern-
ment in Punjab. Other States like
Mizoram and even Maharashtra have
joined hands in this. Sheikh Abdul-
lah has gone to the extent of asking
for more powers even in the matter
of foreign trade i.e., to hold direct
trade talks with foreign countries.
The {House knows that some indivi-
duals and some parties have gone to
the extent of asking independent
status for States.

SOME HON. MEMBERS: No, no.

SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH MALIK:
I am not going to single out anybody,
but there have been individuals or
parties making such demands. 1 fore-
see that such demands are not far
from ulterior motives. If guch de-
mands for autonomy or for granting
powers or special status for the States
are there, will it not lead to the dis-
integration of the country and will it
not endanger our national security?
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st af e sTw "W A AL
Ay & fv sdwrr d@fauw &
"I T F gy § ST S99+ §,
Fg gt § WX IO oY fRdEr Swi<
F W T "raEmEar JE@ g |
SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH MA-
LIK: I am very happy that the

Minister of State for Home Affairs
has excluded this possibility.
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My second supplementary is that
som.etimes the States experience great
difficulties in the matter of finances.
I want to ask the hon. Minister of
State for Home Affairs whether the
Central Government is prepared to
grant some more financial powers to
States in the present set up or not.

o afFs e wegw @ Star &
#F =it g7 fF Faue dfagm T .
oy g, o=wr 3= =@ osar @
qAFT g, I fedr  domaa &Y
OIAvTHal A8l g | I8 I9 ITEEl
F arg HOWY AN AT g AT wrEA
g g @d g
SHRI MANORANJAN BHAKTA: I
would like to know from the Minister
of State for Home Affairs that in the
Statement he has mentioned that the
Government of West Bengal have cir-
culated some Memorandum to the
Council of Ministers of the Govern-
ment of India end other dignitaries. 1
want to know what is the basis by
which they have derived this conclu-
sion that more autonomy is mecessary
for the States. I want to know whe-
ther the Government has examined
the pros and cons as to what is the
basis for which the States are requir-
ing more autonomy for fulfilling the
aspirations of the people of West
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SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA:
Mr. Speaker, 1 will request vou to
tell the Minister that he must do
home work. He has not come to the
very question. He said ‘No’.

st afre arer weww . HEAHAT
FT AT FHIER WIT 9@ T AT §,
H I Y IFORQIE | I
FgT ¢ v 8 gug @, Ed oawa
&1 garen fear &, ofr  afcfefa
qftafaa & @ g f& ¥F¥=1 g@
wfgs wiFadi 1 w97 g9 & ¥
FET O WY g1 TEE TsA &Y
HIEATY FT @@ IO g TE@r 8,
qqT IJRIF FET & | AT IAHT AT Tg
ISl g, S9F g ¥ TE FeAT
2 & I, wcre fadnedy aet & At
¥ mﬁaw@%n’\‘rmeﬁ'
¥ gug ® 9 ot qEr wafaar gt &
ITH!  guTT FA & foq wara &
W & | 423 gwaa Sr gfaam
¥ frar AT a1 IEFT HA-F FEA X
faq swaa @ wr g afe Qar &1
ST a gg a4 A9 fade &
@A

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL.-
DER: Sir, today the Home Minister,
Mr. Charan Singh is not present here.
But he knows that the Janata Party
has announced for the decentralisation
of power, that is, more powers to the
States. So, what I want to say is, to
remove regional imbalances ang to
strengthen the federal structure, it is
necessary to grant more autonomy
and more powers, political and eco-
nomic, to the States. So, I want to
know it from the Minister. You know
what happened in Pakistan. They
tried to force....

MR, SPEAKER: Please put the
question,

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: We are against any disintegra-
tion; but we want that Tmore powers
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should be given to the States,
both financial and political so that re-
gional imbalances can be removed and
the States can develop.

MR. SPEAKER:
gestion.

It is only a sug-

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL.
DER: It is not a suggestion. I want
to know whether Government is con-
sidering to have a national debate to
clinch this important political ques-
tion.

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BLJU PATNAIK):
TOSse.

MR. SPEAKER: No. The Minister.

st ufre & weEW @ A
a9 ¥ g7 ¢ fF sar ot faa=y-
w01 F fagra ¥ fawara s €
g 9@ WEY g | aog fadedwoor
#1 fagra | Faer oo @< aw &
@ifaa 7Y @ wrar &, afer ag fa=r
g™ 99 Ed "4 Ty & @ @ Smar
AL R (mmawm) § smar T 7 g
ara ez T & g fF ag S g
7 fawama st g FfFT Sbgars-
AU F IV H AT ST AT T
X wfas q&Ed 7 F 9 Fg @
1) @faam F wEe st @y
¥l g% oo aTaw ST &, 97 &
¥" W AT el §faa &1 T
qTe FTAT ATgaT & | S=ar  9ref
gfqam #1 & ofqq TTqE@T "I
g O, 99 F avfY  IuxFdal T Qe
FEAT ATEAT § ) Aar qrEf faFen-
FOT ¥ fagr 1 Tl o & @ifaa
qgl @A T 9Rdr g, afewd g IW
o=, a7 g AR T 9w & =T
et & 1 | (s
MR. SPEAKER: Please. I am on

my legs. Unlesg it goes on quietly
and the question and answer are put
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—it is an important guestion—I will
have to go to the next question.

SEVERAL HON. MEMBERS: No.

MR. SPEAKER: Then be patient
I will allow you more questions.
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Be patient. Please.
Again I amm on my legs. I am giving
opportunity primarily 16 those States
which are demanding more autonomy
and powers, so that their point of
view js also known. The Govern-
ment’s point of view ig made known
by the Minister. The other point of
view is being given an opporturity.
Now, Mr. Qureshi.

1]
SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
This is a very important question, and
I think it is not within the capacity
of the hon. Llinister sitting opposite.

MR. SPEAKER: No, no 1 do not
agree.

SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA: 1
want to rise on a point of order. Let
the hon. Minister....This 15 a special
occasion.

MR. SPEAKER: No, I do not zllow
it.
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: No personal re-
m.arks.
(Interruptions)

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
If the hon. Minister will listen to
me. ...The Janata Party is committed
to decentralization of powers. Jammu
and Kashmir, one of the vital States,
js governed by Article 370 ang we
stand by it; and we shall preserve it
to the last drop of our blood. But
some members of the Janata Party
have been speaking, not only in
Jammu and Kashmir, but throughout
the country that Article 370 will be
abrogated and abolished. This ;s an
insult to the people of Kashmir.
(Interruptions)
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MR. SPEAKER: What i3 the ques-
tion.
(Interruptions)

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
This is the attitude on the part of the
Janata Government.

MR. SPEAKER: What is the ques-
tion? )

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI: In
view of this, (a) is the Government
prepared to have a meeting of all the
States which are demanding more
powers and autonomy, so that this
matter can be discussed immediately
and (b) will the Government give a
categorical assurance that under no
circumstances the constitutional saie-
guards provided to the various States
will be done away with by the Jana-
ta Government?

SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL:
There is no proposal with the Govern-
ment to abrogate article 370 in regard
to Kashmir.

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI: Is
the Government prepareq to call a
conference of all the States which
have demanded more powers for the
States?

MR. SPEAKER: Are you prepared
to call a meeting of all the States?

SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL:

No, Sir.

=t fasra gwTTt wegrawr :
gAY WERT ¥ AT wrear g fF
wEATES  qTa" W1 §9 IH aE
F g A AN IqF A A
@ IR wEww o 39
@ fffer e s T aa st @
g dF e BT FTEET F e fafree
7 48 &1 ¢ 5 5= fage s
qrfear 7 d@ifewr g ar S F Ao
¥ I B Wy wmifaw e s W
@ TR ¥ e F e fifae W
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& T A W fewiw wT @ E N
Fre v ¥ v & @Y wE@ W
TR JF A I AT QR E?

st ufres s weew @ oy
FTefIT & [eg  Hel W@ wegeem A
FT FET 4 &9 N1 T 97 7LV & |
S F AET HAT A ST TS F@qT
FHAT AATEH F ©T F AT W QWA
FQE AATLSTRIEH A § |

SHRI A. K. RAJAN: The hon.
Minister knows well that most of the
Chief Ministers like those of Bengal,
Kerala, and some other States have
demanded that there should be re-
thinking on the question off Cenire-
State relations. What stands in the
way of the Government having a dia-
logue with the States on an import-
ant matter of policy which has got
its impact on the Centre-States rela-
tions?

st aa fag : Teme  WERT,
fre T& awa & W w1 FASIK TN
N o Wil FIfow FI @ E |
¥ et wgeg & AT Agar g e
FT F® qrieat M ¥® nfdwar
W FT FHMIX FA FT TITH FI @Y
§ g S & vy oo & wi afe
IRIX L TH qIE FT FIH ISMT &Y
IHTL 39 F39 & Gfd @S g1 STiEsh

g ?

FHO I AT g ¢ fF Y s
FgT ¢ f5 fedgeresiwm =t §ifa g@
AR AfFw I F wrg amy IEA
g Y g 5 gurd fedgerewae
1 {ifa 7 waea og 7€ § F ww
HAT AT qrax Ew W FY ¥ I,
afer Wew wHelY A 9TEAT WX IS
whaagﬁmqﬁwtmmm

qgert 9w ., . (z@|eE) .
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s g TW ¥ AYE @A
T &

ot vy fey ¢ ¥ ww gqOT
2

Tqeq WEAT : HWTT T FAIHT AL
qeT &, gevEa faar g off e

st aa fag : wew  wEEw,
AT T g |

W WEEd : A9 e
fear &, s & qur ¥

Y g fag : wWT G TET
wfrat & sfe awrg ?

=t gfes & A%Yw ¢ I
F.TaT ST GEAr g |

SHRI O. V. ALAGESAN: In the

matter of Centre-State, relationships

Tamilnadu has always occupied a pro-
minent position. The DMK Party,
which was by definition a secessionist
party, anqg which was in power in
Tamilnadu appointed a Commission
under the Chairmanship of Ex-Chief
Justice Shri Rajamannar, and that
Commission has produced a report,
which was more or less in accordance
with the wishes of the then DMK
Government. Now another party,
which-has brok®n away from the
DMK, has come to power and it has
for sworn secéssion. "It says that it
stands for the unity of India. The
Chief Minister of that party has also
raised the question of ~“Tentre-State
relations. I would like to know the
views of the present AIADMK Gov-
ernment of Tamil Nadu.

mﬁzﬁm%mmﬁé
qumﬁr m"@%
afeT Wim‘r %ra’tm’al;:rgma.

22



.23 . Oral Answers

q WENE AUEE HQOT A H9ET
grasET W | gw W@ fF oagl
X ST YT T R@E qg AuAw gfe-
Av A gfe ¥ Iw § a1 A A
fex @ T fa=me &G

SHRI O. V. ALAGESAN: Sir, 1
‘could not follow the reply.

MR. SPEAKER: He said that the
"Tamil Nadu Government has not sent
any representation, but they have
read in the papers that that Govern-
‘ment is also asking for it; nothing
more than that.

'SHRI CHITTA BASU: May I know
from the hon. Minister whether he
does not consider that there has been
‘a sea-chanhge in the political situation
of our country after the report of the
ARC, which discussed the problem of
-Centre-State relations and, if so, does
‘the Government of India agree that
‘the time has come in the changed
‘political situation of the country as
-a whole for a review of the Centre-
State relations? 1Is it not fact that
the Chief Minister of West Bengal in
his memorandum says that there has
been a consistent effort on the part
of the Government of India to erode
into the existing federal principles of
the Constitution of India? In view
of that, does the Government not
feel it necessary to retain the federal
principle as enshrined in the Consti-
tution of India, thereby ensuring the
integrity of the country and fight
‘back the forces of disintegration?

=t afw at® woEw : F AT
I FT ¥@ T & wewa g f 2w
¥ qfads =mar § 9T &5 I FaT
1977 S g2 & I W A TA-
Afar afcadT wmar § & 59 ao-
Nfar ofcads & g=f T oY SR
T foF W7 Tva AR FE & graw A
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fox & faaes@ & fog srdae g
AT gAY IawT a7 2 faar & fF adwm
aua 9% fag =qgHw a9 g )

(srwarr)

MR. SPEAKER: Next question.

SHRI CHITTA BASU: Sir, I have
raised g question of basic importance
and the Minister says that the Gov-
ernment does not cOnsider it impor-
tant.

MR. SPEAKER: It may be right or

wrong, but it is the conclusion of the
Government.

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: Sir,
I seek your protection. When you
decideq that this question can have a
number of supplementaries, you were
pleased to say that you will give op-
portunities to Members from those
States which have demanded autono-
my to ask questions. Therefore, I
am seeking your protection. I raised
this question with the Gujarat Gov-
ernment and the Chief Minister has
publicly stateq that he is in favour of
such a dialogue. I come from Guja-
rat and so I may be given an opport-
unity.

MR. SPEAKER: There has been
sufficient discussion on this subject
I am not allowing any further ques-
tion. Next question. Shri Kanwar
Lal Gupta.

SHRI B. P. MANDAL: On a point
of order. It is a question of setting
up a State Assembly. Now, State _
Assemblies are set up according to
the provisions of the Constitution. So,
Mr. Gupfa should have been clear
whether he wants legislative assemb-
ly or not and what type of assembly
he wants.

MR. SPEAKER: There is no point
of order.





